
Jan 12, 2026, 1:00 AM

 
FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERANAD

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
11/01/2026

To date
11/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 11/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
NUHMAN A 

ABDUL KADER 
ANGATH (FTHR)

221, 
THAVARAPARAMBU, 

KAVANOOR, 
KAVANOOR, 673639, 

ERNAD

  

2 11/01/2026 Abin George  Georgekutty (FTHR) Poovatholil 
(H),Panampilavu p 

o,Ernad ,, Areekode, 
vettilappara, 

panampilavu, 673639, 
Ernad

  

3 11/01/2026 IRFANA P ALAVIKUTTY P 
(FTHR)

ELLUM KALAYI, 
VAKKALOOR, 
KAVANOOR, 

KAVANOOR, 673639, 
ERNAD

  

4 11/01/2026 NADEEDA ABDUL BASITH 
POOVANCHERI 

(HSBN)

7/18, Mannil House, 
Puthalam, Areekode, 
Areekode, 673639, 

Eranad

  



Jan 12, 2026, 1:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERANAD

Revision identity

5 11/01/2026 KADEEJA NISHMA 
YACHEERI 

Mohammed Hisham KT 
(HSBN)

Kolothumthodika, 
Chalippadam, 

Edavanna, Eranhjikkod, 
676541, Eranad

  

6 11/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
ASHIQUE P K 

SHAFI PALAPPATTA 
KAPPATTUTHODI 

(FTHR)

CHALAKKANDI 
HOUSE, 

THUVVAKKAD, 
PERAKAMANNA, 

PANNIPPARA, 
676541, ERNAD

  

7 11/01/2026 NIJU VASEEM EM JUNEES BABU EM 
(FTHR)

ERANHI MADARI, 
AYINDOOR, 
EDAVANNA, 

Edavanna, 676541, 
Eranad

  

8 11/01/2026 SHARAFUDEEN NK SAINABA  (MTHR) OTTUPARAKKAL, 
SOUTH PUTHALAM, 

AREEKODE, 
AREEKODE, 673639, 

ERANAD

  

9 11/01/2026 SHAHMA T P Shameem T P (FTHR) Thekkumpurath, 
Ayindoor, Edavanna, 
Edavanna, 676541, 

Eranad

  

10 11/01/2026 ANURUDH M K MANIKANDAN M K 
(FTHR)

KETTUNGALHOUSE, 
THUVVKKAD, 

PERAKAMANNA, 
PANNIPPARA, 
676541, ERNAD

  

11 11/01/2026 Muhammed Irfan MP Nujum MP (FTHR) Pulikkal House, 
Areekode, Areekode, 
Areekode, 673639, 

Eranad

  

12 11/01/2026 RONA FATHIMA T P Shanavaskhan T P 
(FTHR)

Thekkumpurath, 
Ayindoor, Edavanna, 
Edavanna, 676541, 

Eranad
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERANAD

Revision identity

13 11/01/2026 AFSOON.TP ABDUL JALAL TP 
(FTHR)

Thekkumpurath, 
Aindoor, Edavanna, 
Edavanna, 676541, 

Eranad

  

14 11/01/2026 Febin C Abdul Hameed C 
(FTHR)

Cherammal, Ayindoor, 
Edavanna, 

Pathappiriyam, 676123, 
Eranad

  

15 11/01/2026 FADHIL C ABDU RAHIMAN C 
(FTHR)

CHEMRERI HOUSE, 
CHEMBAKUTH, 

EDAVANNA, 
EDAVANNA, 676541, 

ERANAD

  

16 11/01/2026 Devika M Shaji M (FTHR) Meledath, Chalippadam, 
Edavanna, Eranhjikode, 

676541, Eranad

  

17 11/01/2026 HARSHIDA C T Sajeer K P (HSBN) Kuyilpeedika, 
Chennayikunnu, 

Edavanna, 
Pathappiriyam, 676123, 

Eranad

  

18 11/01/2026 MISRIYA M Navab Shareef M 
(HSBN)

Nadukkandi, 
Anakeerthi, Edavanna, 
Pathappiriyam, 676123, 

Eranad

  

19 11/01/2026 HANIYA K K  ABDURAHIMAN 
KARANGADAN 

KASSERY (FTHR)

169, KASSERY 
HOUSE, KUNIYIL, 
KIZHUPARAMBA, 
KIZHUPARAMBA, 
673639, ERANAD

  

20 11/01/2026 Anfas KP Asad (FTHR) Karuvanpurath, 
Ayindoor, Edavanna, 

Pathappiriyam, 676123, 
Eranad
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERANAD

Revision identity

21 11/01/2026 SHAMSUDHEEN M AHAMMED KUTTY 
MANNAYIL (FTHR)

MANNAYIL HOUSE, 
PAVANNA , 

POOVATHIKKAL PO, 
URANGATTIRI, 

POOVATHIKKAL, 
673639, ERNAD

  

22 11/01/2026 ABDUL KAREEM 
PAYYANI

ALAVI (FTHR) 17/387, Thuvvakkad, 
Pannippara, Pannippara, 

676541, Eranad

  

23 11/01/2026 JASEENA M ASKAR Y P (HSBN) MANNISSERI, 
ODAKKYAM, 

VETTILAPPARA, 
VETTILAPPARA, 
673639, ERNAD

  

24 11/01/2026 Jamshad T Riyas Babu (FTHR) Thankayathil, 
Chenaikkunnu, 

Edavanna, 
Pathappiriyam, 676123, 

Eranad

  

25 11/01/2026 Anshif C Abdul Majeed C (FTHR) Cheratta Mannil, 
Ayindoor, Edavanna, 
Edavanna, 676541, 

Eranad

  

26 11/01/2026 Ameer Hannan 
mullammadakkal

Mohamed Najeeb 
mullammadakkal 

(FTHR)

13/400, pathappiriyam, 
edavanna, 

pathappiriyam, 676123, 
eranad

  

27 11/01/2026 ABIYA S ABDU RAHMAN S 
(FTHR)

74, 
CHOOLATTIPARA, 

URNGATTIRI, 
POOVATHIKKAL, 
673639, ERANAD

  

28 11/01/2026 RAFIH P ABDULLA P (FTHR) 246 , MUTHIYAM 
PURATH HOUSE, 

KUNIYIL, 
KIZHUPARAMBA, 
KIZHUPARAMBA, 
673639, ERANAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERANAD

Revision identity

29 11/01/2026 ASHWANI P APPUKUTTAN P 
(FTHR)

MUNDAKODE, 
THACHANNA, 

MAITHRA, 
MAITHRA, 673639, 

ERANAD

  

30 11/01/2026 FATHIMA SHAHINA 
N P 

 ABDUL NAZAR N P 
(FTHR)

701/A 
MANJAKANDAN, 

AKAMPADAM, 
AKAMPADAM, 

ERANJIMANGAD, 
679329, NILAMBUR

  

31 11/01/2026 ADIL SAKEER 
KALOONTAKATH 

SAKEER HUSSAIN 
KALOONTAKATH 

(FTHR)

KALOONTAKATH, 
KUNDUTHODE, 

EDAVANNA, 
ERANHIKODE, 

676541, ERANAD

  

32 11/01/2026 ANASWARA P APPUKUTTAN P 
(FTHR)

MUNDAKODE, 
THACHANNA, 

MAITHRA, 
MAITHRA, 673639, 

ERANAD

  

33 11/01/2026 Ajna K C Aboobacker K C (FTHR) 13/400, pathappiriyam, 
edavanna, 

pathappiriyam, 676123, 
eranad

  

34 11/01/2026 SAJA FATHIMA  IBRAHIM (FTHR) 14/336, VELLERI, 
AREEKODE, 

CHEMBRAKATTUR, 
673639, ERANAD

  

35 11/01/2026 SUHANA M SALMABI (MTHR) MANJAKANDAN, 
AKAMPADAM, 
AKAMPADAM, 

ERANJIMANGAD, 
679329, NILAMBUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERANAD

Revision identity

36 11/01/2026 AISHA THANHA SHEFEEK K (FTHR) KANNIYAN, 
ANAPPARA, 

AKAMPADAM, 
ERANHIMANGAD, 
679329, NILAMBUR

  

37 11/01/2026 AFRIN SAKEER K SAKEER HUSSAIN 
KALOONTAKATH 

(FTHR)

KALOONTAKATH, 
KUNDUTHODE, 

EDAVANNA, 
ERANHIKODE, 

676541, ERANAD

  

38 11/01/2026 AFLAH K SHAMEER K (FTHR) KANNIYAN, 
ANAPPARA, 

AKAMPADAM, 
ERANHIMANGAD, 
679329, NILAMBUR

  

39 11/01/2026 HIBA MARJAN M ALI AKBAR M (FTHR) KOKKATTUCHALIL 
HOUSE, 

VAKKALOOR, 
KAVANOOR, 

KAVANOOR P O, 
673639, ERANAD

  

40 11/01/2026 Rinsha T Kunhimuhammed T 
(FTHR)

Tharakan, Koramkodu, 
Akampadam, 

Ernjimangad, 679323, 
Etanad

  

41 11/01/2026 HADIYA K T MAHABOOB 
KOLOTHUMTHODI 

(FTHR)

MALIYADTHIL, 
KUNIYIL, 

KIZHUPARAMBA, 
KIZHUPARAMBA, 
673639, ERANAD

  

42 11/01/2026 RAHAMDIL K ABDUL GAFOOR K 
(FTHR)

KARIPPALI, 
AKAMPADAM, 
AKAMPADAM, 

ERANHIMANGAD, 
679329, NILAMBUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERANAD

Revision identity

43 11/01/2026 Baby sudha  P Appu (HSBN) Melethoduvil, Velleri, 
Areekode, 

Chemmarakkattur, 
673639, Eranad

  

44 11/01/2026 Husna Serin UMMER A K (FTHR) ARIMBRAKUNNAN 
HOUSE, KAVANOOR 

12, KAVANOOR, 
KAVANOOR, 673639, 

ERANAD

  

45 11/01/2026 MIJUVADA ABDURAHIMAN P T 
(FTHR)

PUZHAKKAL THODI, 
SOUTH PUTHALAM, 

AREEKODE, 
AREEKODE, 673639, 

ERANAD

  

46 11/01/2026 AFSAL A K UMMER A K (FTHR) ARIMBRAKUNNAN 
HOUSE, KAVANOOR 

12, KAVANOOR, 
KAVANOOR, 673639, 

ERNAD

  

47 11/01/2026 Muhammed Ramshi A 
K 

UMMER A K (FTHR) ARIMBRAKUNNAN 
HOUSE, KAVANOOR 

12, KAVANOOR, 
KAVANOOR, 673639, 

ERNAD

  

48 11/01/2026 Akbar Shamil M Akbarali (FTHR) Vengattukunnu House, 
Chengara, Kavanoor, 

Iruvetty, 673639, Ernad

  

49 11/01/2026 MOHAMMED IRFAN ZAKKIR KATTI 
(FTHR)

ITTIPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, 

EKKAPARAMBA, 
KUZHIMANNA, 
KUZHIMANNA, 
673641, ERANAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERANAD

Revision identity

50 11/01/2026 Fidha sherin p muhammed  (FTHR) PARAKKAL 
VEEDI.MURINHAD 
KIZHUPARAMBA, 

MURINHAD, 
kizhuparamba, 

kizhuparamba, 673639, 
erand

  

51 11/01/2026 AYISHA RIFA P ABOOBACKER 
(FTHR)

10/431, Anugraha 
Nivas, 

Kuzhiyamparambu, 
Kuzhimanna, 

Kuzhimanna, 673641, 
Eranad

  

52 11/01/2026 NISHAJAHAMMED 
CT 

AHAMMED KUTTY 
CT (FTHR)

CHERUTHODI, 
IRIVETTY, 

KAVANOOR, 
THOTTILANGADI, 

673639, ERNAD

  

53 11/01/2026 Fathima Shamseer Ahamed 
Mullammadakkal 

(FTHR)

13/400, pathappiriyam, 
edavanna, 

pathappiriyam, 676123, 
eranad

  

54 11/01/2026 SHADA JUMNI P ASHIQUE RAHMAN 
K (HSBN)

KUNNATHOORAN 
HOUSE, 

KINARADAPPAN, 
VETTILAPPARA, 

VETTILAPPARA P O, 
673639, ERANAD

  

55 11/01/2026 ASMABI M ABDUL GAFOOR P 
(HSBN)

METHAL VEETTIL 
HOUSE, MELE 
KIZHISSERI, 

KUZHIMANNA, 
KUZHIMANNA PO, 

673641, ERNAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ERANAD

Revision identity

56 11/01/2026 SABLA P K  MUHAMMED 
ASHRAF P K (FTHR)

VELLAKKAPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, 

POOKKOTTUCHOLA, 
AREEKODE, 

CHEMRAKKATTUR P 
O, 673639, ERANAD

  

57 11/01/2026 Ameen  T Aboobacker Sidheeque  
T (FTHR)

Thekkedath palaparamb 
house, kizhuparamba, 

kizhuparamb, 
kizhuparamb, 673639, 

Eranad

  

58 11/01/2026 Akshay VM Manoj VM (FTHR) Oruvilakode, 
Kozhakkottur, 

Areekode, Areekode, 
673639, Eranad

  

59 11/01/2026 Amna Layan MI Abdul Gafoor MI 
(FTHR)

448, Namboorikettu 
Kuttooli, 

Keezhuparamba, 
Valillapuzha, 673639, 

Eranad

  

60 11/01/2026 Arjun VM Manoj VM (FTHR) Oruvilakkode House, 
Kozhakkottur, 

Areekode, Areekode, 
673639, Eranad

  

61 11/01/2026 Shamil Abdussalam Abdussalam Pengam 
Purath (FTHR)

Thengamannil House, 
Kuttooli, Valillapuzha 

PO, Kizhuparamba, 
Valillapuzha, 673639, 

Eranad

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)
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applications have been received)
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